Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: LAKE FLOWER S	SMART GROWTH	I APPLICAT	ION	Date: <u>01/22/2024</u>
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Village Manager		Bill #1	15-2024	- to-
DATE SUBMITTED: <u>01/12/2024</u>		EXHIBITS:		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
Village Attorney		Village Administration		
	MOUNT DGETED: \$40,00		OPRIATION SON	
	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT:		
Resolution authorizing Village seeking \$100,000 (with an ad for Lake Flower Ave.				
MOVED BY: Scallin	SECONDE	D BY: <u>Ca</u>	tillaz	_
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:				
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes			
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes			
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes			
TRUSTEE SCOLLINS	yes			
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes			

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF AN ADIRONDACK PARK COMMUNITY SMART GROWTH GRANT PROGRAM APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the NYS DEC, in cooperation with the Department of State and Adirondack Park Agency, is soliciting smart growth grant applications from Adirondack Park communities and organizations and

WHEREAS, DEC seeks proposals for capital projects and community development initiatives that link environmental protection, economic development and community livability within the special conditions of the parks; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake is eligible to seek funding for this priority project through the Adirondack Park Community Smart Growth Grant Program with an in-kind match of \$40,000; and

WHEREAS, the project will help implement the goals of various Village and regional plans including the Village of Saranac Lake Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the project will promote multiple Smart Growth Principles.

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees has supported improving the Village accessibility and will future projects planned on Lake Flower Avenue to adhere to the principles of Universal Access.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees authorizes the Village Manager to submit an Adirondack Community Smart Growth Grant Program Application seeking up to \$100,000 (with an in-kind match of \$40,000) for design/planning work for Lake Flower Ave.